



## ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : MRN.4/2017

Complainant/ Appellant : Md.Mahmadul Islam

Respondent : Secretary, Laharighat G.P

Date of Hearing : 07-6-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 07-6-2017

- 1. The petitioner/ appellant Md. Mahmadul Islam as well as the public Authority to be represented by the BDO, Laharighat Development Block and the Secretary, Laharighat G.P are absent.
- 2. However, a letter dated 2-6-2017 signed by the petitioner has been received by e.mail today stating that he has in the meanwhile received all the required documents as sought for vide his RTI petition dated 8-9-2016.
- 3. In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 14-3-2017 is

disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

**Authenticated true copy** 

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission Memo No SIC/ MRN.4/2017/ 36-A

Dated 07-6-2017

## Copy to:-.

- 1) BDO, Laharighat Development Block, Morigaon for information
- 2) Md. Mahmadul Islam, S/O Abdul Mannan, Village-Barkhabal, P.O- Laharighat, Dist-Morigaon for information..
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4) Office file.
- 5) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.